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BY EMAIL 
 
August 4, 2022 
 
 
 
TO: SERVICE LIST (attached as Schedule “A”)  
 
Dear Sir/Madam : 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Notice of Intention of Petrolama Energy Canada Inc. (“Petrolama”) 

to make a proposal under s. 50.4(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, 
c. B-3 (the “BIA”) 

 
Further to our letter of August 2, 2022, we now enclose the following:  
 
1. Evidence of filing respecting the following: 

(a) The Application of Petrolama returnable in Court to be heard by WebEx on August 
10, 2022 at 11:00; and 

(b)  The Affidavit of Paul Farley Joslyn, sworn August 2, 2022; and 

2. A copy of a Brief filed August 4, 2022. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Yours truly, 
Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP 
 
 
 
Angad Bedi 
Associate 
AB:jg 
Encl. 
 
cc.  Kelly Bourassa (kelly.bourassa@blakes.com); James Reid (james.reid@blakes.com) 
 Orest Konowalchuk (okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com); Cassie Riglin (criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com) 

Jill Strueby (jstrueby@alvarezandmarsal.com)  
Angad Bedi (bedia@jssbarristers.ca) 
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 Clerk's Stamp 

COURT FILE NUMBER 25-2851343 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

APPLICANT IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A 
PROPOSAL UNDER SECTION 50.4(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND 
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, OF 
PETROLAMA ENERGY CANADA INC. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
 
 

Schedule “A” 
 

PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
Suite 1110, 250 6th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3H7 
 
 
 

Orest Konowalchuk  
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Cassie Riglin 
criglin@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 
Jill Strueby 
jstrueby@alvarezandmarsal.com  
  

Proposal 
Trustee 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
Suite 3500, 855 - 2 St. SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
 
 

Kelly Bourassa 
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 
 
James Reid 
james.reid@blakes.com 

Counsel for 
the 
Proposal 
Trustee 

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid 
Hawkes LLP 
800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 1C2 
 
 

Christa Nicholson, QC 
nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca 
 
Angad Bedi 
bedia@jssbarristers.ca 

Counsel for 
Petrolama 
Energy 
Canada Inc. 

Keyera Energy Inc. 
Suite 160, 10613 W  
Sam Houston Parkway N  
Houston, TX  77064-4664 

Ryan Zahara 
RZahara@mltaikins.com  

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant  
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PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Phillips 66 Gulf Coast 
Properties LLC 
c/o Phillips Gulf Coast 
Properties 
3010 Briarpark Drive 
Houston, TX  77042 
 

Managing Director, Terminals Copy to 
Deputy General Counsel 
Joe Taylor 
joe.w.taylor@p66.com 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 

PMI Trading DAC 
c/o Holland & Knight 
31 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY  10019 
 

Marisa Marinelli 
Marisa.marinelli@hklaw.com 
 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 

Navitas Energy Group 
Suite 510, 715 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2X6 
 

Paul Joslyn 
pjoslyn@petrolama.com 
 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 
and 
Unaffected 
Creditor 

Lama Energy Group SRO 
Na Florenci 2116/15, 
Florentinum, Building C 
Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1 
Prague, Czech Republic 
 

Pavel Stuchlik 
stuchlik@lamagroup.cz 
 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 

Nefrite Investment a.s. 
Na Florenci 2116/15, 110 00 
Prague 1 
Prague, Czech Republic 
 

Nefrite Investment a.s.  
info@nefriteinvestment.cz 
 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 

US Venture Inc 
425 Better Way 
Appleton, WI  54915 
 

Elyse Mollner Stackhouse 
estackhouse@usventure.com  
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

BB Energy USA LLC 
Suite 1075, 2229 San Felipe 
Street 
Houston, TX  77019 
 

Kristen Procinsky 
Kristen.procinsky@bbenergy.com 
 
Luke Schabb 
luke.schaab@bbenergy.com  
 

Affected 
Creditor 
Claimant 
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PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Gunvor USA, LLC 
600 Travis Street, Suite 6500  
Houston, Texas  77002 
 

Legal Gunvor USA LLC 
GUSA.Notices@gunvorgroup.com  
 
with copy to 
GUSA.CrudeOperations@gunvorgroup.com 
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

Lotam Capital Inc. 
16 Hawthorne Cres NW  
Calgary, AB  T2N 3V4 
 

Corey Riley 
criley@lotamcapital.com 
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

OdysseyNRG Ltd. 
c/o DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 1000, Livingston Place 
West 
250 2nd Street SW  
Calgary, AB  T2P 0C1 
 
 

Trevor Wong-Chor 
Trevor.wong-chor@dlapiper.com 
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

Brian N Clark 
 

Brian Clark 
bclark@clarkandassociates.ca 
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 
 

266 Deer Run Ponte Vedra LLC 
 

Bill Schaefer 
ironschaefer@icloud.com 
 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

Lago Energy Corp 
Suite 740, 7501 Fannin  
Houston, TX  77054 
 

Van Quan 
Van.c.quan@deepbluepetroleum.com 

Unaffected 
Creditor 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification 
and Collection Centre  
Insolvency Intake Centre 
Collections Directorate  
9755 King George Blvd  
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 

L. Kareem  
Fax: 1-866-219-0311 

Unaffected 
Creditor 
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